solicitation by persons offering goods or services to the public or solicitation for charitable causes;  

WHEREAS, Indiana Code Section 36-1-3-8 prohibits a county from prescribing a penalty 

of a fine for a violation of any ordnance that is more than two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500) for a first violation of the ordinance; and more than seven thousand five hundred dollars 

($7,500) for a second or subsequent violation of the ordinance; 

WHEREAS, the County of Huntington, Indiana (“County”) desires to further cultivate a 

safe and secure local community for all of its citizens, especially those who are most vulnerable, 

such as minor children;